

CNR No. DLNT-01-002699-2024
CA No. 32/2024
Jitender Gupta & Ors. VS. Anita Gupta

26.02.2024

Fresh appeal u/s 29 of The DV Act filed through e-filing. The physical file of the same along with an application for stay of impugned order as well as an application for condonation of delay, has also been filed. The same be tagged with the e-file, and it be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Karan Choudhary, proxy counsel for the
appellant.

File perused.

Notice of the instant appeal as well as applications
be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC for 22.03.2024.
Trial Court record be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/26.02.2024