

CNR No. DLNT-01-002699-2024  
CA No. 32/2024  
Jitender Gupta & Ors. Vs. Anita Gupta

21.05.2024

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Vivek  
Shokeen.

Respondent in person with proxy counsel.

TCR has been received.

It is stated by the appellant that he has since deposited Rs.4,20,000/- in the bank account of the respondent in compliance of the last order of this court. The respondent has acknowledged that the amount has been received.

Reply to the appeal has not been filed.

On the request of the respondent, the matter was passed over till 11.30 am, awaiting her counsel but her counsel has not entered an appearance.

Reply, if any on behalf of the respondent, be filed within a week, with an advance copy to be supplied to the opposite counsel.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on the appeal, for 20.07.2024. Parties to appear in person on the next date of hearing. TCR be sent back, and be summoned again one day before the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini, Delhi/21.05.2024