

CNR No. DLNT01-002699-2024  
CA No. 32/2024  
Jitender Gupta etc Vs. Anita Gupta

20.07.2024

Present : Mr. Gaurav, proxy counsel for Mr. Vivek Shokeen,  
Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Respondent in person with counsel Mr. Puneet Jain.

TCR received.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant as  
the main counsel is not available today.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on the  
appeal on 04.09.2024.

(SEEMA MAINI)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
20.07.2024