

CNR No. DLNT01-002699-2024
CA NO. 32/2024
Jitender Gupta and Ors. Vs. Anita Gupta

04.09.2024

Present : Appellant in person, with Sh. Harsh Gupta, proxy
counsel for Sh. Vivek Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Respondent in person.

Sh. Punit Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through
VC).

After efforts for amicable settlement were initiated,
both the parties stated that they wish to explore the possibility of an
amicable settlement. Accordingly, vide separate referral order, the
matter is referred to the Mediation Cell, with direction to the parties
to appear before the In-Charge, Mediation Cell, today on **04.09.2024**
at 11.00 am.

The parties shall appear before this court to report of
settlement, if any or in the alternative, for arguments on the appeal,
on **24.10.2024.**

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2024