

CNR No. DLNT01-002699-2024  
CA No. 32/2024  
Jitender Gupta & Ors. Vs. Anita Gupta

24.10.2024

Present : Sh. Harsh Gupta and Sh. Ujjawal Dogra, Ld. Counsel  
for appellants with appellant Jitender Gupta.

Respondent Anita Gupta in person.

Sh Punjeet Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent (through  
VC).

Submissions heard.

Both parties shall file their respective affidavit as to  
how much amount has been paid by the appellant / husband to the  
respondent / wife after passing of the order dt. 08.012024 along with  
their respective bank statement on the next date of hearing.

During arguments, efforts made for re-conciliation.

Parties are heard in person.

Both the counsels agreed to have a meeting with both  
the parties and children with the assistance of Ms. Rajni Kumari,  
Adv., who is present in the court and has agreed to provide  
assistance to the parties in order to arrive at an amicable settlement  
between the parties. As agreed, parties, their children along with  
counsels will have a meeting at the place and time of their choice for  
an amicable settlement.

Put up for report of settlement, if any or in alternative  
for arguments on the appeal for **20.11.2024**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.10.2024