

CNR No. DLNT01-002699-2024  
CA No. 32/2024  
Jitender Gupta & Ors. Vs. Anita Gupta

20.11.2024

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Vivek Shokeen  
and Ms. Shivangi Dubey.

Respondent in person with counsel Sh. Puneet Jain  
(through VC).

Both parties have not complied with order dated  
24.10.2024 regarding filing of affidavits. Let same be filed within  
a week with advance copy to be supplied to the opposite party.

Appellant shall comply with the order dated  
22.03.2024 and give reasons for non compliance thereof.-

Heard. Counsels for both parties have agreed to have  
a meeting together along with parties, in the chamber of Ld.  
Counsel for appellant today itself at 2.00 PM.

Matter be listed for settlement, if any, or in alternate  
for compliance of previous order, filing of affidavits and  
arguments on appeal on 09.12.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
20.11.2024